507238354 04/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7285273

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the THE FOURTH ASSIGNOR'S DOCUMENT DATE WHICH WAS BLACKED OUT ON THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 052954 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DOCUMENT DATE WHICH WAS BLACKED OUT ON THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 052954 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID YAN	06/15/2020
VICTOR KUZNETSOV	06/16/2020
ANTON KIRILLOV	06/15/2020
VIACHESLAV SELEDKIN	06/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YVA.AI, INC.
Street Address:	68 WILLOW ROAD
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16902937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)328-2799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504335800

Email: escaletta@lowenstein.com Correspondent Name: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: **ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32847.31 (L0027)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA PORTNOVA
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Portnova/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 059717 FRAME: 0137 507238354

Total Attachments: 4

source=32847-31_L0027_Assignment-executed#page1.tif

source=32847-31_L0027_Assignment-executed#page2.tif

source=32847-31_L0027_Assignment-executed#page3.tif

source=32847-31_L0027_Assignment-executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059717 FRAME: 0138

legal representatives; and

ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLIC	CATION	Attorney Docket No.:	32847.31 (L0027)
For good and	valuable consideratior	n, the receipt and	sufficiency of which is	hereby
acknowledged, I/we, t	he undersigned, <u>Davi</u>	d Yan, Victor Ku	znetsov, Anton Kirillov,	Viacheslav
<u>Seledkin,</u>				
hereby sell, assign, a	nd transfer to <u>Yva.a</u>	i, Inc.		
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., c	orporation, company, partn	ership, university, e	tc.) of <u>Delaware</u>	<u> </u>
having a principal plac	ce of business at <u>68</u>	Willow Road, M	enlo Park, California 9	4025,
for the United States are disclosed in the a	and all foreign countrie oplication (provisional	es, in and to any or non-provision	ntatives, the entire right and all inventions or in al) for the United State or concurrently herew	nprovements that es patent which may
<u>UTILIZ</u>	ZING NEURAL NET	WORKS FOR	DATA ANONYMIZA	<u>ATION</u>
said patent application	n also identified as foll	ows (when know	/n):	
	outhorize an attorney of ling date of said pater		Assignee to insert belo en known.]	w the application
United States Patent	Application Number _	16/902,937	filed June 16,	2020
provisional application applications, continue applications, renewal patent applications the of said inventions or incertificates, and external applications.	ns, utility applications, of prosecution applications applications, reissue a lat have been or shall the provements; and in a lations, that have been ontions or improvements.	design applications, continuations, continuations, reexpelications, reexpelications, reexpelications, reexpelications, respectively.	l) and all provisional apons, divisional applications, divisional applications, caminations, extension ited States and all fore patents, reissued patent in the United States all rights of priority res	ons, continuation substitute s, and all other eign countries on any ents, reexamination and all foreign
improvements in its or said Assignee, its suc- and purpose of this As- provisional application applications, continue applications, renewal patent applications or assignments, powers	wn name; and that, who cessors, assigns, and assignment, the undersus, utility applications, disposecution applications, reissue any and all said inversion attorney, and other	nen requested, was legal representationed will execu- design applications, continuations per improve papers; commu	a patent or patents for vithout charge to, but a atives, to carry out in go te all provisional applicati on-in-part applications, caminations, extension ements; execute all right inicate to said Assigned ned relating to said inv	t the expense of, cod faith the intent ations, non- ons, continuation substitute s, and all other offul oaths, e, its successors,

- 1 -

representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or

improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

15 June, 20 Date	David Yan
, 20	Victor kwynutsøn Victor Kuznetsov
, 20 Date	Anton Kirillov
, 20	Viacheslav Seledkin

Assignment Document Return Address: Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler LLP One Lowenstein Drive Roseland, New Jersey 07068

Each Inventor: Pleas	se Sign and Cate Below:
20	Carvid Yan
20	Victor Kazneticov
<u>15 1 - 4 - 20 20</u> Date	<u>AV Nobov Vallov</u> Andre Kerres
20	Vischeslay Selection
	Assistant Document Religio Address Patent Docket Administrativ Lowerstein Sander LLP One Lowerstein Drive Rossiand, New Jersey (7708

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

, 20	David Yan
, 20 Date	Victor Kuznetsov
, 20	Anton Kirillov
15 June , 20 20	O Viacheslav Seledkin

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Assignment Document Return Address:
Patent Docket Administrator
Lowenstein Sandler LLP
One Lowenstein Drive
Roseland, New Jersey 07068